WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 Division of Water
MW2

Original Record D Correction D Change in Well Ust Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number |Township Number  [Range Number
County  Allen NE % NW % NW % NW % 36 T 24 sk 18 XJE[]w
First: Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and direction

2  WELL OWNER: Last Name:
Business: KDHE (L & S Motors)
Address: 1000 SW Jackson

from nearest town or intersection):  If at owner's address, check here:
14 S. Tennessee, lola, KS 66749

Address:
City Topeka State: KS ZIP: 66612
3  LOCATE WELL 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 1661 ft 5 Latitude: 37.92176 (decimal degrees)
WITH "X" IN Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) Longitude 95.38876 (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: 2) ft 3) £, or 4) Dry Well Horizontal Dam{X | WGS 84 | | NAD 83 [ ] NAD 27
N WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL: 225 ft. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
x| I D GPS (unit make/model: )
L W —— NE —] : (WAAS enabled? DYes‘ DNO)
Land Survey D Topographic Map
w | | E after .. hours pumping gpm D Online Mapper
[ ] Water well was ft
| after hours pumping__ gpm 6 Elevation __ 961.32 ft L_] Ground Level E\'__ITOC
l— SW —f— SE
Sourc Land Survey D GPS DTopographic Map
| I D Other
S
i 1 mile I
7  WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1 Domestic: 5 :l Public Water Supply: well ID 10[:' Oil Field Water Supply: lease
[:l Household 6:‘ Dewatering: how many wells? 11 Test Hole: well ID
D Lawn & Garden 7 j Aquifer Recharge: well ID D Cased D Uncased D Geotechnical
D Livestock Sz] Monitoring: well ID ‘MW2 12 Geothermal: How many bores?
ZD Irrigation 9 Environmental Remediation: well ID a) Closed Loop D Horizontal D Vertical
3[__—_} Feedlot :] Air Sparge I:I Soil Vapor Extractior b) Open Loop [___] Surface Discharge D Inj. of Water
4[: Industrial j Recovery [:I Injection D Other (specify):
Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? DYes No If yes, date sample was submitted:
Water well disinfected? Yes No
8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ _|Steel X JPVC [ |Other CASING JOINTS: | _|Glued [__|Clampled [ _|Welded [X | Threaded
Casing diameter 2 in. to 361 ft Diameter in. 1o ft, Diameter in. to i
Casing height above land surface _-0.39  in. ]
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Jsteel [ ] Stainless Steel [ _] Fiberglass X Jpvc (] Other (Specify)

D Brass D Galvanized Steel D Concrete tile DNone used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:

D Continuous Slot Mill Slot I:] Gauze Wrapped D Torch Cut I:l Drilied Holes D Other (Specify)

[:‘ Louvered Shutter D Key Punched D Wire Wrapped D Saw Cut D None (Open Hole)

SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From 361 fi. to 16.61 ft, From ft. to ft, From ft. to ft,
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From 2 ft. to 17 ft, From ft. to ft, From ft. to fi,
9 GROUT MATERIAL: DNeat cement I:lCemem grout Bentonite Other Concrete: 0-1'
Grout intervals: From 1 ft. to 2 ft, From ft. to ft, From ft. to ft,
Nearest source of possible contamination:
D Septic Tank D Lateral Lines D Pit Privy D Livestock Pens l:l Insecticide Storage
D Sewer Lines D Cess Pool l___—] Sewage Lagoon Fuel Storage [:I Abandoned Water Well
D Watertight Sewer Lines I:] Seepage Pit D Feedyard D Fertilizer Storage [:] Oil Well / Gas Well
D Other (Specity)
Direction from well? NW Distance from well? ~45 ft
i0 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 1 Topsoil and chert fill
1 5 Clavev silt
S 7 Silty clav
7 10 Clav
10 17 Silv clay

Notes: KDHE ID: L & S Motors: U3-001-14807

11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was constructed, | | reconstructed, or ] plugged under my

jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 11/16/15  and this record is true to the best of my knowled ef—hapsas Water Well Contractor's
License No 757 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-vear) 1/28/16
under the business name of _Larsen & Associates. Inc. Signa(xre

Mail 1 white copy along with a fee of $5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Health and Envrreng&a ol .
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for yOw e=®Elephone 785-296-5524. J
KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015

Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwellindex. html




TRITERRA
LAND SERVICES

P.O. Box 546
Clearwater, Kansas 67026

Office (620) 584-2313 Cell (316) 648-3617

Fax (620) 584-4371

SURVEYING OF MONITORING WELLS

L & SMOTORS
IOLA, KANSAS

E-mail: triterrals@yahoo,com

The above site is located in Section 36, Township 24 South, Range 18 East of the Sixth Principal Meridian,
Allen County, Kansas. The Southeast corner of Section 36 was assigned coordinates of 00.00 North and

00.00 West.

The control point from a nearby site, Convenient Mart, was used for vertical control. A control point was
established on site as a chiseled ‘X’ at the southwest corner of the parking lot.

The Latitude and Longitude were recorded from a GPS unit. The site is located on the 7.5" quad map titled

“lola™.

ID

SE CORNER
36-245-18E

CP

MW-1
NE NW NW NW

MW-2
NENW NW NW

MW-3
NE NW NW NW

MW-4
NE NW NW NW

MW-5
NE NW NW NW

MW-6
NW NE NW NW

MW-7
NWNE NW NW

MW-8(Sec 25)
SE SW SW SW

MW-9
NW NENW NW

NORTH

00.00

5213.20
5238.64

5156.44

5191.90

5232.73

5217.25

5237.78

5207.53

5324.95

5148.31

WEST

00.00

4797.50
4656.91

4688.08

4644.83

4808.50

4707.99

4499.27

4583.21

4630.40

4512.94

LATITUDE

37.92194
37.92200

37.92176

37.92186

37.92198

37.92194

37.92200

37.92192

37.92225

37.92176

LONGITUDE

95.38916
95.38869

95.38876

95.38863

95.38921

95.38885

95.38811

95.38840

95.38858

95.38817

ELEVATION

RIM
TOC

RIM
TOC

TOC

RIM
TOC

RIM
TOC

TOC

RIM
TOC

RIM
TOC

RIM
TOC

963.37

963.09
962.80

961.71
961.32

962.05
961.77

963.34
963.03

963.40
963.12

962.19
961.78

962.28
962.02

963.63
963.20

961.06
960.78



