WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5					Division of Water			MW2		
X Origin	al Record	Correction Change	n Well Ust	Resour	ces App. No.		Well ID	<u> </u>		
1 LOC	ATION OF V	VATER WELL:	Fraction		1	Township Numb		Number		
County			NE ¼ NW ¼	NW ¼ NW ¼	36	T 24		18 X E W		
	L OWNER:		First:			is located (if unknown if at owner's add				
1	ss: KDHE (L ss: 1000 SW .			4 S. Tennessee, Iola,		n at owner's acc	noss, chock n	51C. L		
Addres		decason	ĺ	, 5. 1011100000, 10111,	120 00111					
City		oeka State: KS	ZIP: 66612							
1	TE WELL		MPLETED WELL:		Latitude: Longitude	37.9217 95.3887	***********************	ecimal degrees)		
1	I "X" IN	Depth(s) Groundwater	Encountered: 1)			Datum: X WGS 8		83 NAD 27		
SECI	ION BOX:	WELL'S STATIC WA	5)ft, or 4) [TER LEVEL: 2.2:	5 ft.		atitude/Longitude:	٠			
х			face, measured on (mo-day	1	GPS (u	nit make/model:)		
'	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	above land sur	ace, measured on (mo-day	/-yr)	,	AS enabled?		ı)		
NW	NE NE	Pump test data: We	ll water was	ft	Land Survey Topographic Map					
w		E after h	ours pumping	gpm	Online	Mapper				
		1 1	Vater well was	ft 6	Elevation	961.32 ft	Ground L	evel X TOC		
sw	SE SE	Estimated Yield:	ours pumping	gpm		Land Survey		Topographic Mar		
		Bore Hole Diameter	7.25 in to	ft. and	=	Other				
	S	Bote Hote Diminion	in to	ft	لننسا	***************************************		***************************************		
	1 mile									
	WATER TO	BE USED AS:	mmler and ID	10	Oil Eight in	ater Supply: lease				
1 Domestic:	hold	5 Public Water St	• • •		Test Hole: well	* * *				
House	enoid & Garden	7 Aguifer Rechar	•	11	Cased	Uncased	Geotechnie	 cal		
Livest		8 X Monitoring: we	•	12	Geothermal: Hov					
2 Irrigat		9 Environmental Rem			a) Closed Loop		Vertic	al		
3 Feedle	ot	Air Sparge	Soil Vapor Extracti	or	b) Open Loop		scharge	Inj. of Water		
4 Indust	rial	Recovery	Injection		Other (spec	eify):	***************************************	······		
Was a chemi	cal/hacteriolo	gical sample submitted to Kl	OHE? Yes X	lo If yes, date	sample was sub	mitted:				
Water well dis		Yes X No			•	***************************************		***************************************		
		USED: Steel X PVC	Other	CASING JOI		ed Clampled		X Threaded		
Casing diam	eter 2	in to 3.61 ft, Dian	eter in to	n fi	Diameter	in. to	ft,			
			Veight	lbs./ft. Well th	nckness or gauge	• No				
I —		PERFORATION MATERIA	IX PVC		than (Smaaify)					
Steel		ess Steel Fiberglass nized Steel Concrete tile			ther (Specify)					
Brass		TION OPENINGS ARE:	Mone used (open	i noic)						
1			ze Wrapped Toro	ch Cut Drille	d Holes	Other (Specify))			
		Key Punched Wire			(Open Hole)	., , ,2				
SCREEN-PE	RFORATED :	NTERVALS: From 3.61	ft. to 16.61 ft,	From ft.	to1	t, From	ft. to	ft,		
GRA'	VEL PACK I	NTERVALS: From 2	ft. to 17 ft,	From ft.	tof	t, From	ft. to	ft,		
			ement grout X Bent							
		1 ft. to 2 ft,		ft, Fron	ft. 1	o ft,				
		e contamination:		_						
Septic	Tank	Lateral Lines	Pit Privy	=	ock Pens	Insecticide	•			
Sewer	Lines	Cess Pool	Sewage Lagoon		Storage		Water Well			
Water	tight Sewer Lin	es Seepage Pit	Feedyard	Fertili	zer Storage	Oil Well / (Gas Well			
	(Specity)					£				
Direction from			Distance from w			ft				
10 FROM	TO	LITHOLO	GIC LOG	FROM	TO	LITHO. LOG (con	t.) or PLUGGI	NG INTERVALS		
0	5	Topsoil and chert fill Clavey silt								
5	7	Silty clay								
7	10	Clay								
10	17	Silty clay								
				Notes: KDH	EID: L&SMa	tors; U3-001-1480				
				Autts. Rivin			• •			
		OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIF	ICATION: This water w	vell was X co		reconstructed, or		under my		
	and was comp	eleted on (mo-day-year) 11	/16/15 and this record i	s true to the best of n	ny knowledge an	d belief: Kansas W	ater Well Co	ntractor's		
License No		This Water Well Re			Signature			***************************************		
under the business name of Larsen & Associates, Inc. Mail I white copy along with a fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well to: Kansas Department of Health and Environmental Business of Water GW IS Section,										
	1000 SW J	ackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kans	as 66612-1367. Mail one to	Water Well Owner and	retain one for you	recorde. Elephone	785-296-5524.			
Visit us		heks.gov/waterwell/index.html	KSA 82a			-		d 7/10/2015		

TRITERRA LAND SERVICES

P.O. Box 546 Clearwater, Kansas 67026 Office (620) 584-2313 Cell (316) 648-3617 Fax (620) 584-4371 E-mail: triterrals@yahoo,com

SURVEYING OF MONITORING WELLS L & S MOTORS IOLA, KANSAS

The above site is located in Section 36, Township 24 South, Range 18 East of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Allen County, Kansas. The Southeast corner of Section 36 was assigned coordinates of 00.00 North and 00.00 West.

The control point from a nearby site, Convenient Mart, was used for vertical control. A control point was established on site as a chiseled 'X' at the southwest corner of the parking lot.

The Latitude and Longitude were recorded from a GPS unit. The site is located on the 7.5' quad map titled "lola".

ID	NORTH	WEST	LATITUDE	LONGITUDE	ELEVATION
SE CORNER 36-24S-18E	00.00	00.00			
CP	5213.20	4797.50	37.92194	95.38916	963.37
MW-1 NE NW NW NW	5238.64	4656.91	37.92200	95.38869	RIM 963.09 TOC 962.80
MW-2 NE NW NW NW	5156.44	4688.08	37.92176	95.38876	RIM 961.71 TOC 961.32
MW-3 NE NW NW NW	5191.90	4644.83	37.92186	95.38863	RIM 962.05 TOC 961.77
MW-4 NE NW NW NW	5232.73	4808.50	37.92198	95.38921	RIM 963.34 TOC 963.03
MW-5 NE NW NW NW	5217.25	4707.99	37.92194	95.38885	RIM 963.40 TOC 963.12
MW-6 NW NE NW NW	5237.78	4499.27	37.92200	95.38811	RIM 962.19 TOC 961.78
MW-7 NW NE NW NW	5207.53	4583.21	37.92192	95.38840	RIM 962.28 TOC 962.02
MW-8(Sec 25) SE SW SW SW	5324.95	4630.40	37.92225	95.38858	RIM 963.63 TOC 963.20
MW-9 NW NE NW NW	5148.31	4512.94	37.92176	95.38817	RIM 961.06 TOC 960.78

